
!  

  

XHT HAND BUILT WET EXHAUST 90º ELBOWS  

292X Series 

Trident Silicone XHT hand built 90º elbow marine wet exhaust connections. They are made of Extra High tempera-
ture brick red silicone with a smooth bore and cover. These elbows have excellent resistance to ozone, salt water, 
diesel fumes and splash, cold, heat, and aging. Exceeds (SAE J2006-R3, and ABYC & NMMA P-1) exhaust stan-
dards. Red Extra High Temp silicone 500°F (260°C) max continuous. 10 Year Warranty.

Specifications

Construction: 
Very High Temp Silicone - Hand Built

Color: Red Tube and Cover
Reinforcement: Nomex Reinforcement 
Temperature Range: up to 500°F (260°C)

*To add 4 x #720 series Stainless Steel T-Bolt Clamps, add “SS” to the end of the part number. (292X3000SS)

______________________________________________________________________________________
T R I D E N T  R U B B E R  I N C.       1 – 8 0 0 – 4 1 4 – 2 6 2 8
585 PLUM RUN ROAD

CANONSBURG PA, 15317       WWW.TRIDENTMARINE.COM

Part 
Number

ID OD Wall Thickness
Reinforcement 

Plies
Elbow 
Deg.

in. mm. in mm in mm

292X2000 

292X2120 

292X3000 

292X3120 

292X4000

2 

2.5 

3 

3.5 

4

50.8 

63.5 

76.2 

88.9 

101.6

2.5 

3 

3.5 

4 

4.5

63.6 

76.2 

89 

101.6 

114.3

0.25 

0.25 

0.25 

0.25 

0.25

5.1 

5.1 

5.1 

5.1 

5.1

4 

4 

4 

4 

4

90º 

90º 

90º 

90º 

90º


