

## XHT HAND BUILT WET EXHAUST 90° ELBOWS



292X Series

**Trident Silicone** XHT hand built 90° elbow marine wet exhaust connections. They are made of Extra High temperature brick red silicone with a smooth bore and cover. These elbows have excellent resistance to ozone, salt water, diesel fumes and splash, cold, heat, and aging. Exceeds (SAE J2006-R3, and ABYC & NMMA P-1) exhaust standards. Red Extra High Temp silicone 500°F (260°C) max continuous. 10 Year Warranty.

## **Specifications**

## **Construction:**

Very High Temp Silicone - Hand Built

Color: Red Tube and Cover

Reinforcement: Nomex Reinforcement Temperature Range: up to 500°F (260°C)

Part Number	ID		OD		Wall Thickness		Reinforcement Plies	Elbow Deg.
	in.	mm.	in	mm	in	mm		
292X2000	2	50.8	2.5	63.6	0.25	5.1	4	90°
292X2120	2.5	63.5	3	76.2	0.25	5.1	4	90°
292X3000	3	76.2	3.5	89	0.25	5.1	4	90°
292X3120	3.5	88.9	4	101.6	0.25	5.1	4	90°
292X4000	4	101.6	4.5	114.3	0.25	5.1	4	90°

<sup>\*</sup>To add 4 x #720 series Stainless Steel T-Bolt Clamps, add "SS" to the end of the part number. (292X3000SS)